

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2)	99823 P. 10 20 P. 11:
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
900 Cottage Grove Road Hartford, CT 06152 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Connecticut Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes XX No 3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 24, 2006 August 24, 2006 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached sheet C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing See attached sheet	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) didentification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached sheet Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Gifford	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: TL16G	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_315.00
Street Address: 1601 Chestnut Street Two Liberty Place	□ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed
City: Philadelphia	8. Payment Information:
State: PA Zip: 19192 Phone Number: 215-761-6254 Fax Number: 215-761-5715	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number501657
Email Address: timothy.gifford@cigna.com	Authorized User Name <u>Timothy J. Gifford</u>
9. Signature: Timothy J. Gifford 5. DB/RHE 00000225 50(657 16R4511/e of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

40.00 Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: 275.00 Dail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ITEM #4 CONTINUED

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No. <u>Serial No.</u>	Registration Date <u>Application Date</u>
Starbridge	1,674,514	February 4, 1992
Starbridge & Design	1,678,803	March 10, 1992
Star Design	2,784,872	November 18, 2003
HealthAssist	2,888,714	September 28, 2004
TempAssist	2,888,715	September 28, 2004
TempCare	2,922,196	February 1, 2005
Crew Select & Design	2,981,159	August 2, 2005
Starbridge Select	2,985,409	August 16, 2005
Starbridge Select Sickness & Accident Plan & Design	2,992,179	September 6, 2005
Starbridge Choices	78/510546	November 3, 2004
Health Star	78/566305	February 13, 2005
Fundamental Care	78/829819	March 6, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003389 FRAME: 0602

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CONNECTICUT GENERAL CORPORATION, a Connecticut corporation, having its principal offices at 900 Cottage Grove Road, Hartford, CT 06152 has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A, which are now registered and/or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, CIGNA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 590 Naamans Road, Claymont, DE 19703 is desirous of acquiring said registered and/or pending trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CONNECTICUT GENERAL CORPORATION hereby assigns to CIGNA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC. all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed this 24^{+4} day of August, 2006.

	By: Ney A V Thomas A. McCarthy	
	Title:	Vice President
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania)	
County of Philadelphia) ss:)	

On this $\underline{\partial \mathcal{H}^{tH}}$ day of August, 2006, personally appeared Thomas A. McCarthy, to me known and known to me to be Vice President of Connecticut General Corporation, the assignor named above, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal

Kathryn M. Maloney, Notary Public City Of Philadelphia, Philadelphia County My Commission Expires Nov. 15, 2009

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003389 FRAME: 0603

Exhibit A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No. <u>Serial No.</u>	Registration Date <u>Application Date</u>
Starbridge	1,674,514	February 4, 1992
Starbridge & Design	1,678,803	March 10, 1992
Star Design	2,784,872	November 18, 2003
HealthAssist	2,888,714	September 28, 2004
TempAssist	2,888,715	September 28, 2004
TempCare	2,922,196	February 1, 2005
Crew Select & Design	2,981,159	August 2, 2005
Starbridge Select	2,985,409	August 16, 2005
Starbridge Select Sickness & Accident Plan & Design	2,992,179	September 6, 2005
Starbridge Choices	78/510546	November 3, 2004
Health Star	78/566305	February 13, 2005
Fundamental Care	78/829819	March 6, 2006

RECORDED: 08/28/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003389 FRAME: 0604